# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Correction to the Recordation Cover Sheet of the Assignment Recorded at 012800/0152 on 4/11/2002		
CONVEYING PARTY	( DATA			
		Name Execution Date		
VA Software Corp.		03/27/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	California Digital	California Digital Corporation		
Street Address:		47071 Bayside Parkway		
City:	Fremont			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94538-6517			
Property	у Туре	Number		
Patent Number:	64	37980		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(216)696-87	731		
Phone:	216-696-87			
Email:		atentattorneys.com	tattorneys.com	
Correspondence will Mail.	be sent to the e-mail a	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
Correspondent Name	e: Turocy & W	/atson, LLP		
Address Line 1:	127 Public S		ſ	
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key			ſ	
Address Line 4:	Cleveland, (	OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	VTHEP101US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas Watson		
source=4 CorrectedA source=4 CorrectedA source=4 CorrectedA source=4 CorrectedA	ssignmentCover#page ssignmentCover#page ssignmentCover#page ssignmentCover#page ssignmentCover#page	ə2.tif ə3.tif ə4.tif ə5.tif		

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-9693 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

COVER	SHEET
<b>SONL</b>	Y

04-22-2002

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

102062475		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(a) VA SOFTWARE CORP.	Name: California Digital Corporation	
(b) 4-11-02	Street Address: 47071 Bayside Parkway	
	City: Fremont California 94538	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Country: USA	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
🔀 Assignment 🔄 Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other	City: State: Zlp:	
Execution Date: March 27, 2002	Country:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Tes S No G	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/691,467	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: Low Profile High Density Rack Mountable Enclosure		
With Superior Cooling And Highly Accessible Re-Configurable	ي در ا	
Components		
Additional num	bers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Edward C. Kwok		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	57	
4/19/2002 TBIRZ1 00000115 192386 09691467	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2388 any amounts overpaid	
1 F8:581 40.00 CH		
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
	infis true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	lundeh 3/28/2002	
Edward C. Kwok 33.938	/	
Name of Person Signing Total nu	Signature Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 027241 FRAME: 0992 ORIGINAL

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-9693 US**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

JOVER	SHEET
SONU	Y

04-22-2002

102062475	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. COVER SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE S ONLY	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(a) Casebolt, Matthew P.	Name: California Digital Corporation	
(b) 4-11-02	Street Address: 47071 Bayside Parkway	
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	City: Fremont California 94538	
	Country: USA	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
🔀 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
	City: State: Zip:	
Other	Country:	
Execution Date: March 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Tas X No G	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
if this document is being filed together with a new application, t	The second	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/691,467	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: Low Profile High Density Rack Mountable Enclosure With Superior Cooling And Highly Accessible Re-Configurable Components	nbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Edward C. Kwok		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386	
4/19/2002 TDIAZ1 00000115 192386 09691467 1 F82581 40.00 CH	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	longis true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Edward C. Kwok 33,938 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date University of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 027241 FRAME: 0993

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VA Software Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 470741 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538-6517, having acquired by a prior assignment effective as of February 12, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in an invention of Casebolt, Matthew P. entitled:

#### LOW PROFILE HIGH DENSITY RACK MOUNTABLE ENCLOSURE WITH SUPERIOR COOLING AND HIGHLY ACCESSIBLE RE-CONFIGURABLE COMPONENTS

for which VA Software Corp. filed a United States patent application on October 17, 2000, and which application now has Serial No. 09/691,467, and having acquired the entire right, title and interest in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; and having acquired the right to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Casebolt, Matthew P.;

Now, in view of the above premises and effective assignment, VA Software Corp. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to California Digital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 47071 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said invention of Casebolt, Matthew P. entitled:

#### LOW PROFILE HIGH DENSITY RACK MOUNTABLE ENCLOSURE WITH SUPERIOR COOLING AND HIGHLY ACCESSIBLE RE-CONFIGURABLE COMPONENTS

for which filed a United States patent application on October 17, 2001, and which application now has Scrial No. 09/691,467, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from; and agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and VA Software Corp. requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to California Digital Corporation, its successors and assigns.

For VA Software Corp.

John R. Villadsen By:

Title: V.P. Operations

State of (2/ hornia)
County of: <u>Alameda</u> ) ss.
On March 27202 before me. Consider Keleres Mungues personally appeared
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(k) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(A) on the instrument the person(g), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal. 2 cm TK SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.:

**RECORDED: 11/16/2011**